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To: RACHEL FALSETTI Date: July 27, 2012 
 Chief 
 Division of Transportation Programming File: SHOPP Amendments 
 12H-082 
From: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 Division of Transportation Programming 

MS-82 
 

Subject: Amendments to the 2012 SHOPP 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 
 

• SHOPP Amendment 12H-082 
Amends the 2012 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project cost, 
scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment.    

 
 
 
 
 
 

        Original Signed By  _____   
        RICK GUEVEL, Chief 

Approved:      Office of SHOPP Management  
 
 
 
 

          Original Signed By   
          RACHEL FALSETTI 

Chief 
Division of Transportation Programming 
 
 
 
Attachment 
 
cc: DISTRICT DIRECTORS (1 & 2) 
 

           BPieplow                    SKeck                    MWeiss                     TAbbott  
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2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-082 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
1 Humboldt Var   In Humboldt County, on 

Routes 36, 96, 169, 211, 
254 and 255 at various 
locations.  Replace 
metal beam guardrails.     

2210B 46392 0112000274 201.015 10 4,597 13/14 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

 140
105

30
247 

Split from PPNO 
2210. 

2 Lassen 395 T5.4/R61.1 Near Chilcoot, from 0.8 
mile north of Route 70 to 
Route 36.  Install 
centerline rumble strips. 

3496 4E820 0212000040 201.010 5 500 13/14 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

150
200

30
300 

150
200

30
175 

Update cost. 

                

                

                

                

                

 
 
 
 


